General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested 
in me by statute, do hereby constitute and appoint 

MICHAEL B. MILLER 

of St. Paul, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General to the 
Department of Administration, and•fix his compensation at the sum of 
Twenty Thousand, One Hundred ($20,100) Dollars per annum, three-fourths 
of said amc:mnt to be paid from the appropriations made for the Department 
of Administration and the remaining one-fourth of said amount to be 
paid from the appropriations made for the Department of the Attorney